MR3517-181

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHUNG-HSIEN CHUANG	Name: MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.
F	Street Address: NO. 200, WEN HUA 2ND RD.,
Execution Date(s) 5/28/2007  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	KUEI SAN HSIANG
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: TAOYUAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.  B, Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Falsin vo.(c)
11/847,705	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	Real Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MD Zip: 21043	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	, <u>  </u>
9. Signature:	8/30/2007
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Ferson Oigning	- Walled to forest to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 7003403394586

PATENT REEL: 019774 FRAME: 0879

in the phops of

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
POSITIONING SYSTEM AND CONTRO	1
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
	SNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
(check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the Assaction (check one) a Patent Application Serial No. 11/847,705	, filed <u>8/30/2007</u>
(check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIC  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/847, 705  U.S. Patent No	, issued
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(check one)  U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	- Data Walter (D.C.)
AE-3 No. 128 Datong N. Rd., Sanchong City, 18(De) Count	y 241, Jaiwan (R.O.S.)
(Address)  (Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, it any)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)  (Address)  (Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	·
(Name of Assignee) MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP (Address) No.200, WEN HUA 2ND RD., KUET SAN HSIANG, TAOYUA	N TATWAN, R.O.C.
(Address) No.200, WEN HUA 2ND RD., ROEL SAN HSIANS, 1901 DA The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	N/ Introduction
1	
(Name of Assignee)  (Address)  The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is (check one) an individual	
a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O. C.	
(state or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a Corporation of	<del></del> _
(state or Country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNOR(S).	FR: their successors and assigns:
. A second of the Allendary State of the Alle	
and to the entire right title and interest in and to	the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
	Xaminación baranta mio barant applicanous, ente
the state of the second st	· loteign applications for any invention.
I am an average Applications applied under this Agreement, the ASSIV	(MOK(2) Ucuspy audiotize(s) and reduceds) are
I will see a consensus and Trademorks to Jesus all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s)	B the vertice (2) or an edgm merce: ut
I will a state with and interest for the sale use and enjoyment of said ASSIONE.	E(3), their successors and assigns.
- I	OL MBIL LEDIESCHWIIAGS' BILL HORD WIGHT IN IN THE
1 - encourage ( )	all iswill daders, execute an ulvisional, continuation.
c   c   c   c   c   c   c   c   c	execute at the research designment belong to appear —A
to the state of the second to cold ASSIGNEE(s) make all rightful obtain at	IG Benermly do exeryntmic necessary or seem
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced	proper protection for said invention.
	7007 / 05 / 28 (Date)
Chung - Histon Chunghay (Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of soic of first assignor)	` '
	(T)-4-1
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(2) Sustiffe of mine assistion? It mile)	•
	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)